

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CRP 500 / EAST FOSTER WELLS ROAD EXTENSION PHASE 2

BASE BID		Scarsella Bros., Inc.***		Selland Construction, Inc.		Tapani Underground, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING		P.O. Box 68697		P.O. Box 119		P.O. Box 1900				
4/6/2011		Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Wenatchee, WA 98807		Battle Ground, WA 98604				
		(253)872-7173		(509) 662-7119		(360) 687-1148				
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Subcontracting Goal:			\$73,200	3.22%	\$70,000.00	3.02%	\$80,574.00	3.45%		
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$157,083.00	\$157,083.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
L.S.	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
221	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$10.00	\$2,210.00	\$3.50	\$773.50	\$3.00	\$663.00
3,010	Removeing Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.45	\$1,354.50	\$0.20	\$602.00	\$1.00	\$3,010.00	\$1.00	\$3,010.00
108,995	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$1.75	\$190,741.25	\$2.20	\$239,789.00	\$2.00	\$217,990.00	\$2.25	\$245,238.75
88,725	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.40	\$35,490.00	\$0.50	\$44,362.50	\$0.50	\$44,362.50	\$1.00	\$88,725.00
1,187	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$22.50	\$26,707.50	\$30.00	\$35,810.00	\$26.00	\$30,862.00	\$32.00	\$37,984.00
180	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
86	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$70.00	\$6,020.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$62.00	\$5,332.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
2	Conc. Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
147	Steel Structural Plate Arch	L.F.	\$2,400.00	\$352,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$338,100.00	\$2,170.00	\$318,990.00	\$1,800.00	\$264,600.00
L.S.	Concrete Slope Collar	L.S.	\$7,875.00	\$7,875.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5,865	Articulating Concrete Block Revetment System	S.F.	\$20.40	\$119,646.00	\$18.00	\$105,570.00	\$10.00	\$58,650.00	\$15.00	\$87,975.00
L.S.	Irrigation Bypass Sstem	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
860	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$22.00	\$18,920.00	\$10.00	\$8,600.00	\$12.00	\$10,320.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00
32,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$9.75	\$314,827.50	\$10.00	\$322,900.00	\$10.00	\$322,900.00	\$12.00	\$387,480.00
13,510	HMA CL. 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$63.60	\$859,236.00	\$65.00	\$878,150.00	\$68.00	\$918,680.00	\$75.00	\$1,013,250.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
10	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
24	ESC Lead	DAY	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	ACRE	\$1,269.00	\$15,228.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
1,045	Silt Fence	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,135.00	\$3.00	\$3,135.00	\$1.90	\$1,985.50	\$3.00	\$3,135.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
55	PSIPE Coyote Willow 5 Gal	EACH	\$39.00	\$2,145.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
2,500	Beam Guardrail Type 1	L.F.	\$20.55	\$51,375.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$22.00	\$55,000.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00
4	Beam Guardrail Flared Terminal	EACH	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
2	Beam Guardrail Placement 25' Span	EACH	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
42,065	Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.11	\$4,627.15	\$0.20	\$8,413.00	\$0.15	\$6,309.75	\$0.35	\$14,722.75
665	Painted Wide Line	L.F.	\$0.45	\$299.25	\$0.45	\$299.25	\$0.65	\$432.25	\$0.60	\$399.00
20	Painted Stop Line	L.F.	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
2	Painted Traffic Arrow	EACH	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$59.00	\$118.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
L.S.	Permanent Signing	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,556.00	\$2,556.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
88	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$22.00	\$1,936.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
11	Monument Case, Cover and Pipe	EACH	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$163.00	\$1,793.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
6,385	Wire Fence Type 2	L.F.	\$3.00	\$19,155.00	\$4.00	\$25,540.00	\$3.15	\$20,112.75	\$3.50	\$22,347.50
2	Double Wire Gate 20 Ft. Wide	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
L.S.	SPCC Plan	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Public Utility - Dig and Verify	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
735	Light Loose Riprap	C.Y.	\$33.50	\$24,622.50	\$35.00	\$25,725.00	\$24.00	\$17,640.00	\$40.00	\$29,400.00
4	Cement Concrete Block	EACH	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$34.00	\$136.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	Total Base Bid		***	\$2,273,413.65		\$2,316,510.75		\$2,335,688.25		\$2,635,960.00
			(\$362,546.35)		(\$319,449.25)		(\$300,271.75)			Difference

*** Did not initially acknowledge Addendum #1.

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CRP 500 / EAST FOSTER WELLS ROAD EXTENSION PHASE 2

BASE BID		Inland Asphalt Company		Premier Excavation, Inc.		Apollo, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING	4/6/2011	955 W. Lacey Richland, WA 99352 (509) 943-0674		721 S. 28th Ave. Pasco, WA 99301 (509) 546-0144		1133 W. Columbia Drive Kennewick, WA 99336 (509) 586-1104				
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Subcontracting Goal:		\$78,198.90	3.26%	\$120,823.00	5.02%	\$74,500.00	3.09%			
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$167,471.40	\$167,471.40	\$157,083.00	\$157,083.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
L.S.	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
221	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$1,105.00	\$3.00	\$663.00	\$3.61	\$797.81	\$3.00	\$663.00
3,010	Removeing Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.85	\$2,558.50	\$0.85	\$2,558.50	\$1.30	\$3,913.00	\$1.00	\$3,010.00
108,995	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$2.45	\$267,037.75	\$1.87	\$203,820.65	\$1.97	\$214,720.15	\$2.25	\$245,238.75
88,725	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.45	\$39,926.25	\$0.85	\$75,416.25	\$0.49	\$43,475.25	\$1.00	\$88,725.00
1,187	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$15.00	\$17,805.00	\$19.34	\$22,956.58	\$22.50	\$26,707.50	\$32.00	\$37,984.00
180	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$23.62	\$4,251.60	\$33.50	\$6,030.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
86	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$46.92	\$4,035.12	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
2	Conc. Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,230.00	\$2,460.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
147	Steel Structural Plate Arch	L.F.	\$2,280.00	\$335,160.00	\$2,204.08	\$323,999.76	\$2,150.00	\$316,050.00	\$1,800.00	\$264,600.00
L.S.	Concrete Slope Collar	L.S.	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,580.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5,865	Articulating Concrete Block Revetment System	S.F.	\$18.60	\$109,089.00	\$13.30	\$78,004.50	\$20.60	\$120,819.00	\$15.00	\$87,975.00
L.S.	Irrigation Bypass Sstem	L.S.	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
860	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$12.95	\$11,137.00	\$15.25	\$13,115.00	\$9.40	\$8,084.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00
32,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$12.95	\$418,155.50	\$11.98	\$386,834.20	\$9.25	\$298,682.50	\$12.00	\$387,480.00
13,510	HMA CL. 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$63.60	\$859,236.00	\$64.50	\$871,395.00	\$68.50	\$925,435.00	\$75.00	\$1,013,250.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
10	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$780.00	\$7,800.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
24	ESC Lead	DAY	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$58.00	\$1,392.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	ACRE	\$1,269.00	\$15,228.00	\$1,477.00	\$17,724.00	\$1,365.00	\$16,380.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
1,045	Silt Fence	L.F.	\$3.75	\$3,918.75	\$1.67	\$1,745.15	\$2.50	\$2,612.50	\$3.00	\$3,135.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
55	PSIPE Coyote Willow 5 Gal	EACH	\$39.00	\$2,145.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$42.00	\$2,310.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
2,500	Beam Guardrail Type 1	L.F.	\$22.00	\$55,000.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$24.75	\$61,875.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00
4	Beam Guardrail Flared Terminal	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
2	Beam Guardrail Placement 25' Span	EACH	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
42,065	Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.16	\$6,730.40	\$0.16	\$6,730.40	\$0.11	\$4,627.15	\$0.35	\$14,722.75
665	Painted Wide Line	L.F.	\$0.60	\$399.00	\$0.60	\$399.00	\$0.30	\$199.50	\$0.60	\$399.00
20	Painted Stop Line	L.F.	\$5.05	\$101.00	\$5.05	\$101.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
2	Painted Traffic Arrow	EACH	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
L.S.	Permanent Signing	L.S.	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$5,825.00	\$5,825.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
88	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.50	\$836.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
11	Monument Case, Cover and Pipe	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
6,385	Wire Fence Type 2	L.F.	\$2.85	\$18,197.25	\$5.00	\$31,925.00	\$5.40	\$34,479.00	\$3.50	\$22,347.50
2	Double Wire Gate 20 Ft. Wide	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
L.S.	SPCC Plan	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Public Utility - Dig and Verify	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
735	Light Loose Riprap	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$33,075.00	\$40.00	\$29,400.00	\$42.65	\$31,347.75	\$40.00	\$29,400.00
4	Cement Concrete Block	EACH	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
Total Base Bid				\$2,399,193.40		\$2,408,453.71		\$2,412,624.51		\$2,635,960.00
			(\$236,766.60)		(\$227,506.29)		(\$223,335.49)		Difference	

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CRP 500 / EAST FOSTER WELLS ROAD EXTENSION PHASE 2

BASE BID		M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc.		Copenhagen Construction, Inc.		North Central Construction, Inc.		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING		829 Evans Rd.		22393 S.R. 2		P.O. Box 850				
4/6/2011		Clarkston, WA 99403		Creston, WA 99117		Moses Lake, WA 98837				
		(509) 751-1580		(509) 636-2800		(509) 765-5885				
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Subcontracting Goal:		\$74,500.00	3.06%	\$82,450.00	3.39%	\$94,500.00	3.82%			
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$186,065.00	\$186,065.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$157,083.00	\$157,083.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
L.S.	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
221	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$8.50	\$1,878.50	\$12.00	\$2,652.00	\$4.00	\$884.00	\$3.00	\$663.00
3,010	Removeing Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.45	\$1,354.50	\$0.47	\$1,414.70	\$0.53	\$1,595.30	\$1.00	\$3,010.00
108,995	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$2.00	\$217,990.00	\$2.10	\$228,889.50	\$1.75	\$190,741.25	\$2.25	\$245,238.75
88,725	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$1.00	\$88,725.00	\$0.92	\$81,627.00	\$1.60	\$141,960.00	\$1.00	\$88,725.00
1,187	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$26.00	\$30,862.00	\$20.00	\$23,740.00	\$28.00	\$33,236.00	\$32.00	\$37,984.00
180	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$32.00	\$5,760.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
86	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$53.00	\$4,558.00	\$60.00	\$5,160.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
2	Conc. Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
147	Steel Structural Plate Arch	L.F.	\$2,150.00	\$316,050.00	\$2,740.00	\$402,780.00	\$2,200.00	\$323,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$264,600.00
L.S.	Concrete Slope Collar	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5,865	Articulating Concrete Block Revetment System	S.F.	\$16.75	\$98,238.75	\$20.50	\$120,232.50	\$19.00	\$111,435.00	\$15.00	\$87,975.00
L.S.	Irrigation Bypass Sstern	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
860	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$13.50	\$11,610.00	\$11.00	\$9,460.00	\$11.25	\$9,675.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00
32,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$11.25	\$363,262.50	\$11.00	\$355,190.00	\$11.00	\$355,190.00	\$12.00	\$387,480.00
13,510	HMA CL. 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$63.60	\$859,236.00	\$62.00	\$837,620.00	\$58.00	\$783,580.00	\$75.00	\$1,013,250.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
10	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$725.00	\$7,250.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
24	ESC Lead	DAY	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	ACRE	\$1,270.00	\$15,240.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$22,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
1,045	Silt Fence	L.F.	\$3.00	\$3,135.00	\$4.00	\$4,180.00	\$4.50	\$4,702.50	\$3.00	\$3,135.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
55	PSIPE Coyote Willow 5 Gal	EACH	\$39.00	\$2,145.00	\$42.00	\$2,310.00	\$70.00	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
2,500	Beam Guardrail Type 1	L.F.	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$21.55	\$53,875.00	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00
4	Beam Guardrail Flared Terminal	EACH	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,875.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
2	Beam Guardrail Placement 25' Span	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
42,065	Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.11	\$4,627.15	\$0.12	\$5,047.80	\$0.11	\$4,627.15	\$0.35	\$14,722.75
665	Painted Wide Line	L.F.	\$0.45	\$299.25	\$0.48	\$319.20	\$0.29	\$192.85	\$0.60	\$399.00
20	Painted Stop Line	L.F.	\$7.50	\$150.00	\$7.88	\$157.60	\$4.70	\$94.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
2	Painted Traffic Arrow	EACH	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$47.30	\$94.60	\$32.42	\$64.84	\$200.00	\$400.00
L.S.	Permanent Signing	L.S.	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
88	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	\$15.00	\$1,320.00	\$20.00	\$1,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,056.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
11	Monument Case, Cover and Pipe	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
6,385	Wire Fence Type 2	L.F.	\$2.90	\$18,516.50	\$3.10	\$19,793.50	\$2.80	\$17,878.00	\$3.50	\$22,347.50
2	Double Wire Gate 20 Ft. Wide	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
L.S.	SPCC Plan	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Public Utility - Dig and Verify	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
735	Light Loose Riprap	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$33,075.00	\$20.00	\$14,700.00	\$44.00	\$32,340.00	\$40.00	\$29,400.00
4	Cement Concrete Block	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
Total Base Bid				\$2,434,574.15		\$2,435,210.40		\$2,475,235.89		\$2,635,960.00
			(\$201,385.85)		(\$200,749.60)		(\$160,724.11)		Difference	

FRANKLIN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS CRP 500 / EAST FOSTER WELLS ROAD EXTENSION PHASE 2

BASE BID		Culbert Construction, Inc.		Taylor Northwest, LLC		William Charles West		ENGINEERS EST.		
BID OPENING 4/6/2011		4908 Sonora Dr. Pasco, WA 99301 (509) 544-0229		P.O. Box 6714 Bend, OR 97708 (541) 382-7887		5920 W. Clearwater Ave, Ste 201 Kennewick, WA 99336 (509) 783-9031				
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Subcontracting Goal:		\$78,198.90	3.15%	\$79,552.77	3.04%	\$0.00	0.00%			
PLAN QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L.S.	Mobilization	L.S.	\$73,787.84	\$73,787.84	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$157,083.00	\$157,083.00
L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	\$16,102.16	\$16,102.16	\$42,110.00	\$42,110.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
L.S.	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	L.S.	\$9,126.92	\$9,126.92	\$6,459.00	\$6,459.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
221	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	S.Y.	\$8.77	\$1,938.17	\$56.25	\$12,431.25	\$15.00	\$3,315.00	\$3.00	\$663.00
3,010	Removeing Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.938	\$2,823.38	\$0.55	\$1,655.50	\$0.86	\$2,588.60	\$1.00	\$3,010.00
108,995	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	C.Y.	\$2.40	\$261,588.00	\$2.95	\$321,535.25	\$2.35	\$256,138.25	\$2.25	\$245,238.75
88,725	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	\$0.298	\$26,440.05	\$0.45	\$39,926.25	\$1.11	\$98,484.75	\$1.00	\$88,725.00
1,187	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 12 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$23.11	\$27,431.57	\$20.50	\$24,333.50	\$23.00	\$27,301.00	\$32.00	\$37,984.00
180	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 18 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$29.08	\$5,234.40	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$28.00	\$5,040.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00
86	Plain St. Culv. Pipe 0.064 In. Th. 36 In. Diam.	L.F.	\$59.12	\$5,084.32	\$59.00	\$5,074.00	\$56.00	\$4,816.00	\$120.00	\$10,320.00
2	Conc. Class 3000 For Headwalls	C.Y.	\$1,509.49	\$3,018.98	\$2,332.00	\$4,664.00	\$1,010.90	\$2,021.80	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
147	Steel Structural Plate Arch	L.F.	\$2,612.43	\$384,027.21	\$2,474.00	\$363,678.00	\$2,450.00	\$360,150.00	\$1,800.00	\$264,600.00
L.S.	Concrete Slope Collar	L.S.	\$14,702.29	\$14,702.29	\$34,978.00	\$34,978.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
5,865	Articulating Concrete Block Revetment System	S.F.	\$17.13	\$100,467.45	\$11.25	\$65,981.25	\$15.00	\$87,975.00	\$15.00	\$87,975.00
L.S.	Irrigation Bypass Ststem	L.S.	\$5,196.30	\$5,196.30	\$6,568.00	\$6,568.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
860	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	\$26.88	\$23,116.80	\$27.95	\$24,037.00	\$17.50	\$15,050.00	\$15.00	\$12,900.00
32,290	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	\$13.01	\$420,092.90	\$10.25	\$330,972.50	\$13.90	\$448,831.00	\$12.00	\$387,480.00
13,510	HMA CL. 1/2 In. PG 64-28	TON	\$65.11	\$879,636.10	\$74.25	\$1,003,117.50	\$64.54	\$871,935.40	\$75.00	\$1,013,250.00
Calc.	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
Calc.	Compaction Price Adjustment	Calc.	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
10	Asphalt For Fog Seal	TON	\$786.32	\$7,863.20	\$1,137.00	\$11,370.00	\$730.00	\$7,300.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
24	ESC Lead	DAY	\$99.45	\$2,386.80	\$58.25	\$1,398.00	\$155.00	\$3,720.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
12	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	ACRE	\$1,424.38	\$17,092.56	\$1,480.00	\$17,760.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
1,045	Silt Fence	L.F.	\$2.58	\$2,696.10	\$3.50	\$3,657.50	\$2.75	\$2,873.75	\$3.00	\$3,135.00
EST.	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
55	PSIPE Coyote Willow 5 Gal	EACH	\$49.47	\$2,720.85	\$45.50	\$2,502.50	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00
2,500	Beam Guardrail Type 1	L.F.	\$22.70	\$56,750.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$23.00	\$57,500.00	\$17.50	\$43,750.00
4	Beam Guardrail Flared Terminal	EACH	\$2,206.07	\$8,824.28	\$2,309.00	\$9,236.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
2	Beam Guardrail Placement 25' Span	EACH	\$2,423.57	\$4,847.14	\$3,848.00	\$7,696.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
42,065	Paint Line	L.F.	\$0.173	\$7,277.25	\$0.15	\$6,309.75	\$0.16	\$6,730.40	\$0.35	\$14,722.75
665	Painted Wide Line	L.F.	\$0.693	\$460.85	\$0.50	\$332.50	\$0.60	\$399.00	\$0.60	\$399.00
20	Painted Stop Line	L.F.	\$13.41	\$268.20	\$8.75	\$175.00	\$5.15	\$103.00	\$8.00	\$160.00
2	Painted Traffic Arrow	EACH	\$64.53	\$129.06	\$52.50	\$105.00	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
L.S.	Permanent Signing	L.S.	\$2,548.51	\$2,548.51	\$2,332.00	\$2,332.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
L.S.	Illumination System	L.S.	\$33,251.20	\$33,251.20	\$38,126.00	\$38,126.00	\$33,200.00	\$33,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
L.S.	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	\$5,474.04	\$5,474.04	\$7,555.00	\$7,555.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
88	Construction Signs Class A	S.F.	\$20.93	\$1,841.84	\$68.50	\$6,028.00	\$15.50	\$1,364.00	\$15.00	\$1,320.00
11	Monument Case, Cover and Pipe	EACH	\$329.26	\$3,621.86	\$240.00	\$2,640.00	\$280.00	\$3,080.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
EST.	Roadside Cleanup	EST.	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00	Estimated	\$5,000.00
Calc.	Minor Change	Calc.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00
6,385	Wire Fence Type 2	L.F.	\$5.16	\$32,946.60	\$11.25	\$71,831.25	\$2.90	\$18,516.50	\$3.50	\$22,347.50
2	Double Wire Gate 20 Ft. Wide	EACH	\$1,046.87	\$2,093.74	\$1,399.25	\$2,798.50	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
L.S.	SPCC Plan	L.S.	\$134.41	\$134.41	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	Public Utility - Dig and Verify	EACH	\$121.58	\$243.16	\$504.00	\$1,008.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
735	Light Loose Riprap	C.Y.	\$26.83	\$19,720.05	\$23.00	\$16,905.00	\$35.00	\$25,725.00	\$40.00	\$29,400.00
4	Cement Concrete Block	EACH	\$244.47	\$977.88	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
Total Base Bid				\$2,483,983.41		\$2,615,136.00		\$2,642,039.45		\$2,635,960.00
			(\$151,976.59)		(\$20,824.00)		\$6,079.45		Difference	

